The Company estimates harvest yields for the plants at various stages of growth. As of June 30, 2023,
the Company’s biological assets have been harvested (December 31, 2022: 1,521,850 grams). The
weighted average selling price used in the valuation was $0.65 per gram (December 31, 2022: $0.65
per gram) and is based on a normalized historical average selling price, adjusted based on expected
future sales prices and mix. The Company estimates percentage of costs incurred based on the stage
of growth. The Company estimated that as at June 30, 2023, the Company’s plants have achieved 69%
of their expected growth

The Company’s estimates, if any, are, by their nature, subject to change. Changes in the anticipated
yield will be reflected in future changes in the gain or loss on biological assets. The Company performed
a sensitivity analysis on the fair value of biological assets using the most sensitive inputs to the fair
value methodology. The Company does not have any biological assets as at June 30, 2023. The
following table quantifies each significant unobservable input, and also provides the impact of a
reasonable increase/decrease that each input would have on the fair value of the Company’s
greenhouse biological assets as at December 31, 2022.

 December 31,
2022

Valuation inputs

Percentage
change used in

sensitivity
analysis

Change resulting
for reasonable
variance as at
December 31,

2022
Increase or decrease of Selling price 0 to 0.81 10% 69,571$

Increase or decrease of Yield by plant 64 grams 10% 69,571$

Increase in average life cycle 100 days 10% (64,433)$

Decrease in average life cycle 100 days 10% 69,571$

Increase in percentage of costs to harvest incurred to date 69% 10% 69,571$

Decrease in percentage of costs to harvest incurred to date 69% 10% (69,571)$

Entourage Health Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2023, and 2022

11

4. Lease Liabilities

The following is a breakdown of the carrying amount of the Lease liabilities as at June 30, 2023:

The lease commitment schedule for all future lease payments is outlined in the table below:

Building Vehicle Total

Lease liability, December 31, 2021 $ 2,940,052   $ 15   $ 2,940,067

Interest 121,882   —   121,882
Payments (1,295,022)   —   (1,295,022)
Modification (805,324)   —   (805,324)

Lease liability, December 31, 2022 $ 961,588   $ 15   $ 961,603

Interest 26,787   —   26,787
Payments (213,626)   —   (213,626)

Lease liability, June 30, 2023 $ 774,749   $ 15   $ 774,764

For the year ended December 31, 2022
Short Term Portion $ 284,405   $ 15   $ 284,420
Long Term Portion $ 677,183   $ —   $ 677,183

For the three months ended June 30, 2023
Short Term Portion $ 150,418   $ 15   $ 150,433
Long Term Portion $ 624,331   $ —   $ 624,331

 June 30, 2023  December 31,
2022

Less than one year $ 190,563   $ 332,477
1 to 5 years 518,174   522,650
Greater than 5 years 216,218   283,453
Gross lease liabilities 924,955   1,138,580
Interest on lease liabilities 150,191   176,977
Net lease liabilities $ 774,764   $ 961,603

Entourage Health Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2023 and 2022

12

5. Property, Plant and Equipment

Land Building Equipment
Fence &
signage

Leasehold
improvements

Construction
in progress

Total

Cost
Balance as at December 31, 2022 340,629   5,331,041   14,715,716   195,728   4,966,419   78,500   25,628,033
Additions —   —   38,362   —   —   —   38,362

Balance as at June 30, 2023 340,629   5,331,041   14,754,078   195,728   4,966,419   78,500   25,666,395

Accumulated Depreciation / Impairment
Balance as at December 31, 2022 (52,629)   (2,721,043)   (12,950,054)   (195,728)   (4,966,419)   (78,500)   (20,964,373)

Depreciation —   (92,624)   (171,481)   —   —   —   (264,105)

Balance as at June 30, 2023 (52,629)   (2,813,667)   (13,121,535)   (195,728)   (4,966,419)   (78,500)   (21,228,478)

Net Book Value
Balance as at December 31, 2022 288,000   2,609,998   1,765,662   —   —   —   4,663,660

Balance as at June 30, 2023 288,000   2,517,374   1,632,543   —   —   —   4,437,917

Entourage Health Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2023 and 2022

13

For the three and six months ended June 30, 2023, depreciation of $111,832 and $237,491 has been capitalized in inventory and biological assets, respectively (for the
three and six months ended June 30, 2022 - $2,002,608 and $3,524,743 respectively).

Land Building Equipment
Fence &
signage

Leasehold
improvements

Construction
in progress

Total

Cost

Balance as at December 31, 2021 3,808,002   87,805,209   19,051,346   663,648   4,297,500   284,208   115,909,913